Randall University (1-4) -vs- Pensacola Christian College (5-1)
11/10/17 at Pensacola, FL

Date: 11/10/17 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
g‘ig;?:Pg:n%g;'\l"al fL Randall University 17] 12| 14| 16| 59
Pensacola Christian College 9 11 18 25 63

Randall University 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Olivia Wells * 38 8-20 0-2 4-5 4-7 11 5 0 1 0 1 20

13 Izzy Bacon e 33 4-16 3-8 6-8 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 2 17

1 Kajaira Mays * 31 2-8 2-6 2-2 0-4 4 3 4 2 0 1 8

14  Tiffani Burns i 36 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 4 1 0 2

23  Kourtney Jones * 19 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM o 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-8 13 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Morgan Fletcher 18 3-12 2-7 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 2 8

33 Madi Chalfant 17 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 4

32 Shalyn Layn 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

24  Karly Cole 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 19-68 7-28 14-17 13-33 46 19 13 13 1 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-21 33.33 % 1-8 12.50 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 3-6 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 1-6 16.67 % 7-9 77.78 %

Total 19-68 27.9 % 7-28 25.0% 14-17 824 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 19 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Pensacola Christian College 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Joy Smith * 33 7-14 2-7 6-12 1-4 5 0 0 2 1 4 22

25 Jessica Boyd =3 32 6-18 1-8 2-3 2-6 8 0 3 0 1 2 15

33 Marlee Moore * 34 3-9 0-1 3-4 5-6 11 4 3 2 4 2 9

30 Ashton Welborn =3 27 3-3 0-0 1-5 4-8 12 1 0 3 1 1 7

11  Lauren Battle * 26 0-2 0-1 1-4 1-5 6 5 4 5 0 0 1

™™ TEAM =3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Haley Sailors 15 2-10 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5

12 Hope Baker 14 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

23  Emma Hardy 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 1 0 0 0

14  Elise Cauthen 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 199 23-64 4-26 13-28 17-38 55 16 11 15 7 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-19 15.79 % 1-10 10.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 0-4 0.00 % 9-22 40.91 %

Total 23-64 35.9 % 4-26 154 % 13-28 46.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint:

39

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Randall University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pensacola Christian College
10:00 SUB STARTER by BATTLE,LAUREN
10:00 SUB STARTER by BOYD,JESSICA
10:00 SUB STARTER by WELBORN,ASHTON
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOORE,MARLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SMITH,JOY

SUB STARTER by MAYS,KAJAIRA 10:00

SUB STARTER by BACON,IZZY 10:00

SUB STARTER by BURNS, TIFFANI 10:00

SUB STARTER by WELLS,OLIVIA 10:00

SUB STARTER by JONES,KOURTNEY 10:00

MISS 2PTR by MAYS,KAJAIRA 09:42

== REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,LAUREN

09:26 MISS 2PTR by MOORE,MARLEE

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,OLIVIA ==

MISS 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA 09:15

o= REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARLEE
09:03 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,LAUREN
o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by MAYS,KAJAIRA 08:47
08:47 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by BOYD,JESSICA
08:47 MISS FT by BOYD,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KOURTNEY o=
MISS 3PTR by BACON,IZZY 08:47
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,OLIVIA o=

08:46 FOUL PERSONAL by BATTLE,LAUREN
GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA 08:24 2-1 Vi1
ASSIST by BURNS,TIFFANI --

08:03 MISS 2PTR by BATTLE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BACON,IZZY --
MISS 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA 07:44

07:44 BLOCK by MOORE,MARLEE

o= REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,LAUREN

07:44 TURNOVER by BATTLE,LAUREN
GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA 07:32 4-1 V3
ASSIST by MAYS,KAJAIRA --

07:32 TURNOVER by WELBORN,ASHTON
GOOD 3PTR by BACON,IZZY 07:15 7-1 V6
ASSIST by JONES,KOURTNEY o=

07:09 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by MAYS,KAJAIRA o=
GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA 06:56 9-1 V8
ASSIST by BACON,IZZY o=

06:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:31 MISS 2PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MARLEE
06:28 MISS 2PTR by MOORE,MARLEE
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KOURTNEY 06:15
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,OLIVIA --
MISS 2PTR by BACON,IZZY 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARLEE
05:58 MISS 2PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:58 SUB IN by BAKER,HOPE
05:58 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOY
05:58 SUB IN by SAILORS,HALEY
05:58 SUB OUT by BATTLE,LAUREN

05:58 SUB IN by HARDY,EMMA



MISS 3PTR by MAYS,KAJAIRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by BACON,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KOURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by BACON,IZZY

FOUL PERSONAL by BURNS, TIFFANI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KOURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KOURTNEY

GOOD 2PTR by BURNS, TIFFANI

REBOUND DEF by BURNS, TIFFANI
MISS 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA

SUB IN by FLETCHER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by BACON,IZZY

SUB IN by CHALFANT,MADI
SUB OUT by WELLS,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by CHALFANT,MADI

GOOD FT by CHALFANT,MADI

FOUL PERSONAL by CHALFANT,MADI

REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,MORGAN
MISS 2PTR by JONES,KOURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by FLETCHER,MORGAN
TURNOVER by FLETCHER,MORGAN

STEAL by FLETCHER,MORGAN
SUB IN by WELLS,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by JONES,KOURTNEY
GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA
ASSIST by MAYS,KAJAIRA
TURNOVER by FLETCHER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN

STEAL by MAYS,KAJAIRA
GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA

9-4
11-4

12-6

13-7

15-7

15-9

17-9

V5
V7

V5

V6

V6

V6

V8

V6

V8

SUB OUT by MOORE,MARLEE

BLOCK by MOORE,MARLEE
REBOUND DEF by WELBORN,ASHTON
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by SAILORS,HALEY
MISS 3PTR by SAILORS,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JESSICA
MISS 2PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SMITH,JOY
SUB OUT by BOYD,JESSICA

GOOD 2PTR by WELBORN,ASHTON
FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,EMMA

SUB IN by MOORE,MARLEE
SUB OUT by WELBORN,ASHTON

MISS 3PTR by SAILORS,HALEY
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MARLEE

GOOD FT by MOORE,MARLEE
MISS FT by MOORE,MARLEE

STEAL by SMITH,JOY
TURNOVER by SMITH,JOY

FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,MARLEE

GOOD 2PTR by BAKER,HOPE
STEAL by MOORE,MARLEE

MISS 2PTR by BAKER,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOY
TURNOVER by BAKER,HOPE



ASSIST by MAYS,KAJAIRA --

00:33 MISS 3PTR by SAILORS,HALEY
== REBOUND OFF by HARDY,EMMA
00:26 MISS 3PTR by SAILORS,HALEY
== REBOUND OFF by HARDY,EMMA
00:17 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOY
BLOCK by BURNS, TIFFANI 00:17
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MAYS,KAJAIRA 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Randall University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pensacola Christian College
10:00 SUB STARTER by HARDY,EMMA
10:00 SUB STARTER by SMITH,JOY
10:00 SUB STARTER by BAKER,HOPE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SAILORS,HALEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOORE,MARLEE
SUB STARTER by BURNS, TIFFANI 10:00
SUB STARTER by FLETCHER,MORGAN 10:00
SUB STARTER by CHALFANT,MADI 10:00
SUB STARTER by WELLS,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by MAYS,KAJAIRA 10:00
09:47 17-11 V6 GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,JOY
MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN 09:35
09:35 BLOCK by SMITH,JOY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA 09:13 19-11 V38
ASSIST by MAYS,KAJAIRA ==
08:58 MISS 2PTR by MOORE,MARLEE
REBOUND DEF by MAYS,KAJAIRA ==
GOOD 3PTR by MAYS,KAJAIRA 08:39 22-11 V11
ASSIST by CHALFANT,MADI ==

08:32 SUB IN by BATTLE,LAUREN
08:32 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOY
08:32 SUB IN by CAUTHEN,ELISE
08:32 SUB OUT by BAKER,HOPE
08:32 SUB IN by BOYD,JESSICA
08:32 SUB OUT by SAILORS,HALEY
08:32 SUB IN by WELBORN,ASHTON
08:32 SUB OUT by HARDY,EMMA
08:19 TURNOVER by BATTLE,LAUREN
STEAL by FLETCHER,MORGAN 08:19
GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA 08:05 24-11 V13
07:57 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MARLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WELBORN,ASHTON
07:12 TURNOVER by CAUTHEN,ELISE
SUB IN by BACON,IZZY 07:12
SUB OUT by MAYS,KAJAIRA 07:12
SUB IN by LAYN,SHALYN 07:12
SUB OUT by CHALFANT,MADI 07:12
MISS 2PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN 06:53
06:53 BLOCK by MOORE,MARLEE
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,LAUREN
06:44 MISS 2PTR by CAUTHEN,ELISE
REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,MORGAN --
MISS 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JESSICA



06:08 MISS 3PTR by CAUTHEN,ELISE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

MISS 2PTR by BURNS, TIFFANI 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:31 SUB IN by HARDY,EMMA
05:31 SUB OUT by MOORE,MARLEE
05:26 24-14 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
MISS 2PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN 05:09

== REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,LAUREN
05:01 24-16 V8 GOOD 2PTR by BOYD,JESSICA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:01
SUB IN by JONES,KOURTNEY 05:01
SUB OUT by FLETCHER,MORGAN 05:01
MISS 2PTR by BACON,IZZY 04:45
== REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,LAUREN
04:44 TURNOVER by BATTLE,LAUREN
MISS 2PTR by BURNS, TIFFANI 04:30
04:30 BLOCK by WELBORN,ASHTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
04:29 FOUL PERSONAL by WELBORN,ASHTON
04:29 SUB IN by SAILORS,HALEY
04:29 SUB OUT by CAUTHEN, ELISE
SUB IN by MAYS,KAJAIRA 04:29
SUB OUT by BURNS, TIFFANI 04:29
TURNOVER by LAYN,SHALYN 03:59
03:59 STEAL by BOYD,JESSICA
FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,KOURTNEY 03:59
03:51 TURNOVER by WELBORN,ASHTON
03:49 SUB IN by SMITH,JOY
03:49 SUB OUT by WELBORN,ASHTON
03:33 FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,EMMA
GOOD FT by BACON,IZzZY 03:33 25-16 V9
03:33 SUB IN by MOORE,MARLEE
03:33 SUB OUT by HARDY,EMMA
GOOD FT by BACON,IZZY 03:33 25-16 V9

03:23 26-18 V8 GOOD 2PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
== ASSIST by SAILORS,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by LAYN,SHALYN 02:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA 02:51
== REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARLEE
02:43 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOY
REBOUND DEF by MAYS,KAJAIRA ==
MISS 2PTR by MAYS,KAJAIRA 02:28
== REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOY
02:22 MISS 2PTR by SAILORS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by BACON,IZZY ==
GOOD 3PTR by MAYS,KAJAIRA 02:02 29-18 V11
ASSIST by LAYN,SHALYN ==

01:52 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,OLIVIA ==
MISS 3PTR by MAYS,KAJAIRA 01:29
REBOUND OFF by LAYN,SHALYN ==
MISS 2PTR by LAYN,SHALYN 01:21
01:21 BLOCK by MOORE,MARLEE
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOY
01:18 29-20 V9 GOOD 2PTR by SAILORS,HALEY
-- ASSIST by MOORE,MARLEE
TURNOVER by MAYS,KAJAIRA 01:01
01:01 STEAL by SMITH,JOY
00:55 MISS 2PTR by SAILORS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by BACON,IZZY --



MISS 3PTR by BACON,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Randall University

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARLEE
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,JESSICA

HOME TEAM: Pensacola Christian College

SUB STARTER by WELLS,OLIVIA
SUB STARTER by BACON,IZZY

SUB STARTER by BURNS, TIFFANI
SUB STARTER by MAYS,KAJAIRA
SUB STARTER by JONES,KOURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by BACON,IZZY
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KOURTNEY

STEAL by BACON,IZZY
TURNOVER by BURNS,TIFFANI

MISS 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by WELLS,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by WELLS,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by WELLS,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by WELLS,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by JONES,KOURTNEY

MISS 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA
FOUL PERSONAL by WELLS,OLIVIA
SUB IN by FLETCHER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by JONES,KOURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by MAYS,KAJAIRA
MISS 3PTR by BACON,IZZY

FOUL PERSONAL by FLETCHER,MORGAN

SUB IN by CHALFANT,MADI
SUB OUT by MAYS,KAJAIRA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41

09:12
08:59
08:59
08:31
08:31
08:03

07:39

07:24
07:08
07:08
06:45
06:45
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:37
06:18
06:18
05:58
05:58
05:51

05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:08

04:44
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39

29-22

29-24

30-24

30-24

31-26

31-27

V7

V5

V6

V6

V5

V4

SUB STARTER by SMITH,]JOY

SUB STARTER by WELBORN,ASHTON
SUB STARTER by BOYD,JESSICA
SUB STARTER by MOORE,MARLEE
SUB STARTER by BATTLE,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JESSICA
TURNOVER by SMITH,JOY

STEAL by WELBORN,ASHTON
GOOD 2PTR by WELBORN,ASHTON
ASSIST by MOORE,MARLEE
REBOUND DEF by WELBORN,ASHTON
GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,JOY

ASSIST by MOORE,MARLEE
TURNOVER by BATTLE,LAUREN
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,MARLEE
TURNOVER by MOORE,MARLEE
SUB IN by BAKER,HOPE

SUB OUT by BATTLE,LAUREN

STEAL by BOYD,JESSICA

GOOD 2PTR by BAKER,HOPE

ASSIST by BOYD,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOY

REBOUND DEF by WELBORN,ASHTON

GOOD FT by SMITH,JOY

SUB IN by HARDY,EMMA
SUB OUT by MOORE,MARLEE



04:39 31-27 V4 GOOD FT by SMITH,JOY

TURNOVER by BURNS,TIFFANI 04:33

04:33 STEAL by SMITH,JOY

04:29 31-30 V1 GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,JOY
MISS 2PTR by BACON,IZZY 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WELBORN,ASHTON

04:14 TURNOVER by WELBORN,ASHTON
GOOD 3PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN 04:10 34-30 V4
ASSIST by BURNS,TIFFANI ==

04:07 MISS 2PTR by SMITH,JOY
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,OLIVIA ==
MISS 2PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN 03:54

== REBOUND DEF by HARDY,EMMA
03:35 34-33 V1 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JOY
== ASSIST by BOYD,JESSICA

03:27 FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,EMMA
GOOD FT by BACON,IZzZY 03:27 35-33 V2
MISS FT by BACON,IZZY 03:27

== REBOUND DEF by HARDY,EMMA

03:27 TURNOVER by HARDY,EMMA
STEAL by BACON,IZZY 03:27
GOOD 3PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN 03:27 38-33 V5
ASSIST by BACON,IZZY ==

03:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

03:21 MISS 2PTR by HARDY,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by WELBORN,ASHTON

03:21 SUB IN by MOORE,MARLEE

03:21 SUB OUT by WELBORN,ASHTON
TURNOVER by BURNS,TIFFANI 03:09

01:50 MISS 2PTR by MOORE,MARLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

01:50 FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,MARLEE
GOOD 3PTR by BACON,IZZY 01:35 41-33 V38
ASSIST by CHALFANT,MADI --

01:29 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,OLIVIA --
MISS 2PTR by BACON,IZZY 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,JESSICA
01:03 41-35 V6 GOOD 2PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN 00:56
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:30 41-38 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JOY
GOOD 2PTR by BACON,IZZY 00:21 43-38 V5
00:11 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,HOPE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Randall University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pensacola Christian College
10:00 SUB STARTER by HARDY,EMMA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BOYD,JESSICA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BAKER,HOPE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SMITH,JOY
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOORE,MARLEE

SUB STARTER by BACON,IZZY 10:00

SUB STARTER by BURNS, TIFFANI 10:00

SUB STARTER by FLETCHER,MORGAN 10:00

SUB STARTER by WELLS,OLIVIA 10:00

SUB STARTER by CHALFANT,MADI 10:00
09:46 MISS 2PTR by SMITH,JOY

== REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JOY



FOUL PERSONAL by CHALFANT,MADI

REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,MORGAN
MISS 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,OLIVIA
MISS 2PTR by BACON,IZZY

MISS 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA

MISS 2PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by BURNS, TIFFANI
GOOD 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by WELLS,OLIVIA
FOUL PERSONAL by BACON,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,OLIVIA
MISS 2PTR by BURNS, TIFFANI

SUB IN by MAYS,KAJAIRA
SUB OUT by CHALFANT,MADI
FOUL PERSONAL by WELLS,OLIVIA

FOUL PERSONAL by BURNS, TIFFANI

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA

GOOD 2PTR by FLETCHER,MORGAN
SUB IN by CHALFANT,MADI
SUB OUT by FLETCHER,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by BURNS, TIFFANI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

09:46
09:46
09:46

09:46

09:46
09:44
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:35
09:25

09:19

09:03
09:01
08:46
08:46

08:42
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:27
08:27

08:27
08:27
08:27
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:31

07:24
07:07
07:03
07:03
06:31

06:22

06:01

05:51
05:51
05:33
05:30

43-39

43-41

45-41

46-41

46-42

46-43

46-45

48-45

48-47

V4

V2

V4

V5

V4

V3

V1

V3

V1

GOOD FT by SMITH,JOY

MISS FT by SMITH,JOY
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,JESSICA
MISS 2PTR by BOYD,JESSICA

FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,EMMA
SUB IN by BATTLE,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BAKER,HOPE

SUB IN by WELBORN,ASHTON
SUB OUT by HARDY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOY
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MARLEE
GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,MARLEE

BLOCK by BOYD,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARLEE

FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,MARLEE
SUB IN by SAILORS,HALEY
SUB OUT by BOYD,JESSICA

MISS 2PTR by SAILORS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by SAILORS,HALEY

GOOD FT by SMITH,JOY
MISS FT by SMITH,JOY
REBOUND OFF by WELBORN,ASHTON

MISS FT by WELBORN,ASHTON
GOOD FT by WELBORN,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARLEE
GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,]JOY
ASSIST by BATTLE,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by SAILORS,HALEY
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MARLEE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOY

REBOUND OFF by WELBORN,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by WELBORN,ASHTON
GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,JOY
ASSIST by BATTLE,LAUREN

FOUL PERSONAL by SAILORS,HALEY
FOUL PERSONAL by SAILORS,HALEY



05:18 SUB IN by BOYD,JESSICA
05:18 SUB OUT by SAILORS,HALEY
GOOD 2PTR by CHALFANT,MADI 05:09 50-47 V3
ASSIST by BURNS,TIFFANI --
05:09 50-49 V1 GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,MARLEE
-- ASSIST by BATTLE,LAUREN
TURNOVER by BURNS,TIFFANI 05:06
04:05 50-51 H1 GOOD 2PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
== ASSIST by BATTLE,LAUREN

MISS 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA 03:52
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by JONES,KOURTNEY 03:38
SUB OUT by CHALFANT,MADI 03:38
03:34 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MARLEE
03:30 MISS 2PTR by MOORE,MARLEE
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,OLIVIA ==
TURNOVER by JONES,KOURTNEY 03:13
03:13 STEAL by SMITH,JOY
FOUL PERSONAL by WELLS,OLIVIA 03:13
03:13 MISS FT by SMITH,JOY
03:13 50-52 H2 GOOD FT by SMITH,JOY
MISS 3PTR by MAYS,KAJAIRA 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOY
02:58 TURNOVER by MOORE,MARLEE
MISS 2PTR by WELLS,OLIVIA 02:34
REBOUND OFF by BACON,IZZY ==
TURNOVER by BACON,IZZY 02:34
FOUL PERSONAL by MAYS,KAJAIRA 02:25
02:25 50-53 H3 GOOD FT by BATTLE,LAUREN
02:25 MISS FT by BATTLE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KOURTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by BACON,IZZY 02:07
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,OLIVIA --

02:07 FOUL PERSONAL by BATTLE,LAUREN
GOOD FT by BACON,IZzZY 02:07 51-53 H2
MISS FT by BACON,IZZY 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WELBORN,ASHTON
02:07 51-55 H4 GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,MARLEE
-- ASSIST by BOYD,JESSICA

01:29 FOUL PERSONAL by BATTLE,LAUREN
MISS FT by WELLS,OLIVIA 01:29
GOOD FT by WELLS,OLIVIA 01:29 52-55 H3
SUB IN by CHALFANT,MADI 01:29
SUB OUT by JONES,KOURTNEY 01:29
01:07 52-57 H5 GOOD 2PTR by WELBORN,ASHTON
FOUL PERSONAL by WELLS,OLIVIA 01:07
01:07 MISS FT by WELBORN,ASHTON
== REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,LAUREN
01:03 FOUL PERSONAL by BATTLE,LAUREN
01:03 TURNOVER by BATTLE,LAUREN
GOOD FT by BACON,IZzY 01:02 53-57 H4
GOOD FT by BACON,IZZY 01:02 53-57 H4
FOUL PERSONAL by WELLS,OLIVIA 01:02
SUB IN by FLETCHER,MORGAN 01:02
SUB OUT by WELLS,OLIVIA 01:02

01:02 54-58 H4 GOOD FT by MOORE,MARLEE
01:02 54-58 H4 GOOD FT by MOORE,MARLEE
MISS 2PTR by BACON,IZZY 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WELBORN,ASHTON
FOUL PERSONAL by MAYS,KAJAIRA 00:46
00:46 MISS FT by SMITH,JOY



TURNOVER by MAYS,KAJAIRA

FOUL PERSONAL by BACON,IZZY

FOUL PERSONAL by CHALFANT,MADI

SUB IN by COLE,KARLY
SUB OUT by CHALFANT,MADI

REBOUND DEF by BURNS, TIFFANI
GOOD 3PTR by BACON,IZZY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by BURNS, TIFFANI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MAYS,KAJAIRA
GOOD FT by MAYS,KAJAIRA
FOUL PERSONAL by FLETCHER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,MORGAN

00:46
00:46
00:30
00:30
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28

00:28
00:22
00:13
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:01
00:01
00:01

54-60

57-60

57-62

57-63

58-63
58-63

H6

H3

H5

H 6

H5
H5

GOOD FT by SMITH,JOY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by MOORE,MARLEE

MISS FT by BATTLE,LAUREN

MISS FT by BATTLE,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by WELBORN,ASHTON
MISS FT by WELBORN,ASHTON

MISS FT by WELBORN,ASHTON

REBOUND OFF by BOYD,JESSICA
MISS 2PTR by BOYD,JESSICA

GOOD 2PTR by BOYD,JESSICA
GOOD FT by BOYD,JESSICA
FOUL PERSONAL by BATTLE,LAUREN

SUB IN by BAKER,HOPE
SUB OUT by BATTLE,LAUREN

MISS FT by SMITH,JOY
MISS FT by SMITH,JOY



